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November 17, 2023

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
V.
Pennsylvania-American Water Company
Docket Nos. R-2023-3043189 (Water)
R-2023-3043190 (Wastewater)

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Attached for electronic filing please find the Office of Consumer Advocate’s Notice of
Appearance.

Copies have been served on the parties as indicated on the enclosed Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Andrew J. Zerby

Andrew J. Zerby

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 332222
AZerby@paoca.org

Enclosures:
cc: The Honorable Charles E. Rainey, Jr. (email only)
Certificate of Service

*4891-3134-8625


mailto:AZerby@paoca.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
V. : Docket Nos. R-2023-3043189 (Water)

Pennsylvania-American Water : R-2023-3043190 (Wastewater)

Company

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the following document, the
Office of Consumer Advocate’s Notice of Appearance, upon parties of record in this proceeding
in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant),
in the manner and upon the persons listed below. This document was filed electronically on the

Commission’s electronic filing system.

Dated this 17" day of November 2023.

SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY

Richard A. Kanaskie, Esquire NazAarah Sabree, Small Business Advocate

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120
rkanaskie@pa.gov

Counsel for I&E

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esquire

Teresa K. Harrold, Esquire

Erin K. Fure, Esquire
Pennsylvania-American Water Company
852 Wesley Drive

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com
teresa.harrold@amwater.com
erin.fure@amwater.com

Counsel for PAWC

Ria M. Pereira, Esquire

Lauren N. Berman, Esquire

John W. Sweet, Esquire
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org
Counsel for CAUSE-PA

Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street

1® Floor, Forum Place

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
ra-sba@pa.gov

Counsel for OSBA

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire

Brooke E. McGlinn, Esquire
Catherine Vasudevan, Esquire
Mark A. Lazaroff, Esquire

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com
mark.lazaroffl@morganlewis.com
Counsel for PAWC



mailto:ra-sba@pa.gov
mailto:rkanaskie@pa.gov
mailto:elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com
mailto:teresa.harrold@amwater.com
mailto:ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
mailto:brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com
mailto:catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com
mailto:mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com
mailto:pulp@pautilitylawproject.org

SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY (continued)

Kathleen Schwartz

205 Constitution Ave
Reading, PA 19606
dixie0418@yverizon.net

Kirk Spencer

29 Greenwood Hills Drive
Mountain Top, PA 18707

kspencer80@hotmail.com

Leroy Bumbarger

741 Lincoln Road
Birdsboro, PA 19508
amybumbarger@gmail.com

Brian A. Gottschall
327 Gibraltar Road
Reading, PA 19606
mail@gottschall.org

Keith Sauer

4824 Farming Ridge Blvd
Reading, PA 19606
keith.j.sauer@gmail.com

Andrew Kulp

102 Hartline Drive
Reading, PA 19606
andrewkulp@comcast.net

Robert K. Ralls

254 Red Haven Road

New Cumberland, PA 17070
rralls73@yahoo.com

Adam Nemchick

1106 Pepper Ridge Drive
Reading, PA 19606
adam.nemchick@yahoo.com

Amanda Johnsen

6106 Pond View Drive
Birdsboro, PA 19508
ajohnsen2@gmail.com

Anne Lockwood & Michael Haehnel
747 Florida Ave

York, PA 17404
alockwo00d039@protonmail.com

Mark Henderson
5425 E. Lorane Road
Reading, PA 19606
markwh24@ptd.net

Jim Davidson

3804 Circle Ave
Reading, PA 19606
ifeel4ul51@gmail.com

Natalie Rarick

785 Lilac Lane
Reading, PA 19606
natalierarick@aol.com

Richard Tawadros

802 Kennedy Ct.

West Norriton, PA 19403-5250
RTAWADROS@PM.ME
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/s/ Andrew J. Zerby

Andrew J. Zerby

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 332222
AZerby@paoca.org

Melanie El Atieh

Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 209323
MEI]Atieh@paoca.org

Counsel for:

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5" Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
717-783-5048

Dated: November 17, 2023

*4863-9325-3265

David T. Evrard

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 33870
DEvrard@paoca.org

Erin L. Gannon

Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 83487
EGannon@paoca.org
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Docket Nos. R-2023-3043189 (Water)
V. : R-2023-3043190 (Wastewater)

Pennsylvania-American Water Company

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearances of Andrew J. Zerby, David T. Evrard, Erin L. Gannon, and
Melanie J. El Atieh in the above-designated matter on behalf of the Office of Consumer Advocate;
we are authorized to accept service on behalf of said participant in this matter.

On the basis of this notice, we request a copy of each document hereafter issued by the
Commission in this matter be sent to OCAPAWC2023@paoca.org.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Andrew J. Zerby

Andrew J. Zerby

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 332222
AZerby@paoca.org

David T. Evrard

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 33870
DEvrard@paoca.org

Erin L. Gannon

Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 83487
EGannon@paoca.org

Melanie J. El Atich
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 209323

MEI]Atieh@paoca.org
Office of Consumer Advocate Counsel for:
555 Walnut Street Patrick M. Cicero
5" Floor, Forum Place Consumer Advocate

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
717-783-5048
November 17, 2023

*4876-6150-6193
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